1
1. Product Overview
DG-S5300K-24GP4X-370W switch is a next-generation gigabit Ethernet switch launched by Data
General according to its design of security, high efficiency, energy saving, and independent innovation.
This switch can provide full gigabit access and flexibly extensible 10G uplink data exchange. With a new
hardware architecture and Data General's latest RGOS12.X modular OS, the DG-S5300K-24GP4X-
370W provides more resource entries, faster hardware processing, and better user experience. They
lay a foundation for high-performance networks that support IoT service lifecycle management, mobility

other intelligent functions.
16
8. Ordering Information
Model Description
DG-S5300K-24GP4X-370W
24 x 10/100/1000M auto-negotiation electrical ports, 4 x 1G/10G SFP+
ports, supporting PoE remote power supply and a maximum PoE
output power of 370 W
DG-1G-SX-MM850 1000BASE-SX, SFP Transceiver, SM (850 nm, 500 m, LC)
DG-1G-LX-SM1310 1000BASE-LX, SFP Transceiver, SM (1310 nm, 10 km, LC)
DG-10G-SR-MM850 10GBASE-SR, SFP+ Transceiver, MM (850 nm, 300 m, LC)
DG-10G-LR-SM1310 10GBASE-SR, SFP+ Transceiver (1310nm, 10 km, LC)
Note: The item marked with the asterisk (*) will be available in the future.
9. Warranty
For more information about warranty terms and period, contact your local sales agency:
Warranty terms: https://datageneral.co/warranty-policy